1. szamu melléklet

Tehetségogondozo munka elismerése

Intézmény neve

Pedagoégus neve

Jutalmazas éve

Alsovarosi Ovoda

Bakos Istvanné

Berényi Janosné
Bogaromi Maria
Fenyvesiné Sogrik Marta
Grédelyné Lazar Andrea
Greffné Szatmari Gabriella
Hadiné Agdcs Katalin
Konor6t Andrasné
Kovacs Maria

Kovacsné Oly Franciska
Lambekné Gal Gabriella
Molnar Lajosné

Odorné Szalardy Agnes
Pocs Imréné

Rakonczai Robertné
Raszler Rita

Simak Laszléné

Uhles Magdolna
Fellinger Zsoltné

Koncz Péterné

Petzné Rabai Erzsébet
Gdgosné Hajdu Marta
Koncz Gaborné

Bojasz Szilvia

1998
1999
1999
2008
2010
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
2006
2006
2010
2007
2008
2007
2009-07-09 2009
2009
2013
2014
2015
2016

2003
2003

2004

2005

2011




Kisvac-
Kozépvarosi
Ovoda

Ban Andrea

Bene Marianna
Bulejsza Eva

Bundik Attilané
Czugéber Istvanné
Csulik Mihalyné
Csulik Mihélyné

Dian Jozsefné
Fazekas Anasztazia
GyOriné Jarasi Maria
Hevesi Istvanné
Ivanné Krauze Zsuzsa
Janosy Timea

Kiss Péterné

Mikecs Zoltanné
Moravcsik Zsuzsanna
Nagyné Jancskar I1dik6
Pazmandi Teréz
Schmidt Beatrix

Soti Eva

Tollayné Rittinger Andrea
Uliha Karolyné
Zimonyi Annamaria
Pet6 Marica

Uliha Karolyné
Fazekas Anasztazia

2009-07-09
2009
2010
2005
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2011
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2006
2006
2008
2007
2010
2014
2015
2017

2008

2007




Deakvari Ovoda

Ajpli Méria
Bagyinszky Beéta
Balogh Istvanné
Bielichné Toth I1diko
Cserhalmi Erzsébet
Doran¢ Téglas Timea

Forbergerné Jambor Moénika

Hajdu Tamésné
Horvath Zsuzsanna
Kandi Jozsefné

Kis Csongor Aronné
Konczili Anna

Nagy Adrienn

Papp Magdolna
Pomahaziné S. Katalin
Proszka Imréné

Proszka Imréné

Sapiné Karasz Kinga
Simon Lajosné

Szab6né Ban Edit
Varadi Istvanné
Vasarhelyi Péterné
Vida Laszloné
Tumbaszné Horvath Eva
Komlosné Téth Andrea
Majkoné Tomor Andrea

1998
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2008
1999
2000
2001
2011
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2010
2004
2008
2005
2005
2006
2006
2010
2007
2007
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2014
2015
2016

2009




Arpad F. Alt.
Iskola

Baloghné Derege Gabriella
Belédk Brigitta

Boroncsok Bélané

Buderné Karpati Andrea
Dérné Laczhegyi Zsuzsanna
Dr. Szalokiné Horvath
Agnes

Frank Marianna

Gaspardy Attilané

Halagyik Gyorgyné
Halé4szn¢ Kiraly Andrea
Horvath Gyulané

Konrad Edéné

Kovacsné Petyerak Agnes
Matrai Zsuzsanna

Némethné Papp Gizella

Orvos Andrasné

Pornoi Istvanné

Sinkoné Benda Hajnalka
Sinkoné Vincze Irén
Szentgyorgyiné K. Irina

Szikora Gyula

Szilagyi Lajosné

Tekes Rozalia

Toth Jozsefné

Varga Judit

Vargané Zsadanyi Eva
Vastag Zsofia
Verebélyiné Sz. Katalin
Dr. Béres Gaborné
Urban Agnes

Vargané Zsadanyi Eva
Varga Judit

Dr. Szal6kiné Horvath
Agnes

Pornoi Istvanné
Varga Judit

Szikora Gyula

2011
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Foldvary K. Alt.
Isk.

Bacskoczky Katalin
Bakter Ferencné

Berta Istvanné

Bundikné Gerengay Ildiko
Cser Gézané

Fazekas Katalin

Gazdag Istvanné
Hegediisné Csimar Ildiko
Jooné Német Irén
Kareczkyné Csernak Dora
Karman Gaborné

Kepler Agnes

Klein Jenoné

Kolléar Janosné

Kovacs Edit

Mészaros Emma

Molnar Tiborné

Nagy Laszl6 Sandorné
Pallaginé Nagy Agnes
Party Palné

Poharnikné Sari Marianna
Soéron Zsuzsanna
Szabadosné Jozsa Krisztina
Sziicsné Hegyi Maria
Telek Ibolya

Wiagnerné Balek Kitti
Veres Enikd

Zsidek Bélané

Zsigmond Ildik6
Bucsekné Hurik Anita
Majerné Molnar Gabriella
Kareczkiné Csernak Doéra
Csurja Janosné

Hercegné Balin Agnes

1996
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1998
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2008
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2000
2001
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2004
2011
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2011
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2015
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1999,2005
2004,2008
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2001, 2009

2002, 2007

2008,2009

2007,2011
2007

2013

2010,2011
2009,2010

2009

2009,2010,2011

2008

2010,2011,2013

2013
2011




Juhisz Gy. Alt.
Isk.

Babiak Laszloné

Balogh Gyulané

Bartha Mihaly

Bene Zoltanné

Berkes Ferenc

Boros Miklosné
Csorbané Toé6th Veronika
Dr. Imecs Laszloné
Grauszman Laszlo
Gurkané Csordas Valéria
Hegyesné Havasi Zsuzsanna
Hogal Gabriella

Horvath Gaborné
Klimasz Gyulané

Kocsi Karolyné

Kovacs Eva

Kurucz Attila Mihaly
Paksy Péterné
Palésthy Csilla

Papané Urban Eva

Prekup Valérné
Racz Sandorné
Regyep Janosné

Szabd Gaborné
Szaboné Papa Dorottya
Szaraz Jozsefné
Vanderlik Tamas
Winternitz Arnold
Berkes Ferenc
Palasthy Csilla Anikd
Prekus Valérné
Winternitz Arnold
Hegyesné Havasi Zsuzsanna
Hogal Gabriella

1996
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2008
2000
2011
2009
2001

2001
2009,2011
2002
2003,2010

2003

2003
2004
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2006
2007
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2014
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2015
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2011
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2008,2010

2011,2013
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Petofi S. Alt.
Iskola

Bajané Barna Maria
Chikén Zoltanné
Chovanecz Taméasné

Detréné Kékesi Marta
Dohanyosné Demmel
Katalin

Dr. Szab6 Jozsefné
Garami Maria

Hanula Ferencné
Harséanyi Zoltan

Hatvani Istvanné
Hetényiné Zagyi Eszter
Horvath Bernadett
Thaszné Babik Andrea
Jakabné Lengyel Agnes
Karman Istvanné

Kiss Katalin

Kocsis Gyorgyné

Kovacs Gergely
Mundiné Hidasi Ildik6
Néderné Szabo Moénika
Neugamné Rada Piroska
Nyari Sandorné

Paulik Erzsébet
Poszloczkyné K. Gyongyvér
Pintér Lajosné

Ratkainé Zsila Ildiko
Riskoné Doczi Edit
Schulcz Gaborné

Szabé Moénika
Szab6né Toth Marta
Szarkandiné Balasi Marianna
Szeder Katalin

Tari Maria

Végvari Ferencné
Csankiné Zomborka Judit
Pajorné Battha Gyorgyi
Schulcz Gaborné

Zachar Tiborné
Harsanyiné Szalatnyai Tiinde

1996
2008
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2009
1998

1998
1998
1999
1999
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2000
2011
2000
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2004
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2011
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2011




Radnéti M. Alt.
Isk.

Bagyanszki Erika

Bimbané S. Maria
Birkné Bolemant Katalin
Boroncsok Béla
Chikanné Sarudi Judit

Csengeri Klara

Dora Erzsébet

Dr. Kérédi Ferencné

Dr. Bea Gyula Imréné
Flamichné Somogyi Erzsébet
Fleischinger Beata
Fodorné Kecskés Andrea
Gindert-Keléné Bogyai
Gyorgyi

Gyo6ri Sandorné
Hadnagy Laszloné
Kissné Gyiirii Magdolna
Kozma Istvanné
Ledniczky Martonné
Martonffy Eva
Martonffy Tamasné
Mellar Mihalyné

Nagy Agnes

Nagyné Foldes Eva
Nagyné Kanyuk Emdke
Pélink¢ Istvan

Pethoné Leyer Livia
Sajgo Sandorné

Sipos Péterné

Szakécs Zoltanné

Szadoczki Gabriella
Tanyéros Jozsef

Viranyi Jozsefné

Horvath Erika

Martonffy Eva

Hlinyiczky Zsuzsanna

Dr. Kenézné zeller Gerladine
Fazold Agnes I1diko

1996

1997
1998
1998
1998

2013

1998
1998
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2013
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2000,2009
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2003
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2004
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2005 megosztva
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Bartok B.
Zeneiskola

Abranyi Tibor
Abranyiné Borbély Nora
Béathori Lorant
Brusznyai Margit

Cs. Nagy Tamasné

Dr. Kovacs Tiborné
Donusz Katalin
Ecsedy Réka
Falvayné Sisak Agnes
Farkas Pal

Fazekas Laszlo

Frank Eva

Ferenczi Hajnal Aniké
Horvathné Taracsak Maria
Jamborné Skripeczky
Mariann

Képolnai Jend
Kemény Sandorné
Kiraly Magdolna

Kiss Zsuzsanna
Kocsis Janos

Kunos Mariann
Laczhegyi Imre
Lukszics Hajnalka
Martikan Kérolyné
Nagy Laszloné
Szalardyné Kliczké Erika
Szatmari Ferenc
Szojka Sarolta

Toth Timea

Lukszics Hajnalka
Szatmari Ferenc
Lukszics Hajnalka
Lachegyi Imre

1996
1996
2013
2011
1997
1998
2011
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2008
2013
2001,2009

2001
2002
2002
2003,2008
2003
2009
2004
2006
2009,2010
2006
2007
2011
2007
2007
2014
2015
2016
2017

1999
2005

2003
2002

2005
2006

2010

2011

2011

2008




Boronkay Gy.
MKI.

Arany Toth Laszlo
Békesi Gabor
Benedek Ilona

Cs. Nagy Andrés
Csabuda Janos
Csomo Jozsef

Dian Janos

Dr. Minda Mihaly
Dr Ulrich Istvan

Dr. Gyarmati Gyorgyné
Dr. Kenyeres Ambrusné
Er6ss Sandor
Fabian Gabor
Geliniczkyné Teiszler Maria
Gergelyi Katalin
Gyetvan Karoly
Gyimesi Sandor
Gyombolai Ferenc
Gyombolai Cserny Zsuzsa.
Havasi Ivett
Jendrék Gabriella
Jendrék Miklos
Kaszas Gyula
Kovécs Eva

Kovécs Kalman
Kutasi Zsuzsanna
Lengyel Csaba
Marczy Géabor
Matejcsok Zsolt
Mauterer Zsuzsanna
Minda Mihaly
Molnar Maria

Nagy Péter

Olli Jozsef
Orgovanyi Jozsef
Pesti Istvan

Padar Sandorné
Pajor Ferencné
Pistyar Zoltan
Pszota Jozsef
Rauscher Istvan
Réti Monika

Szasz Csilla

Szabo Attila
Szilagyi Erzsébet
Szilagyi Lajos
Szlobodnyik Mihaly
Ujvari Istvan

Vajnai Laszloné

Veres Jozsef
Wiezl Csaba

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996, 1998
1996
2013
1996
1996
2000,2008
1997
1997
2011
2007,2013
1997
1997
2009
2011
1997
1997,2010
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
2007
2010
1999
2000
2001
2009
2010
2001
2001
2010
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2007
2010
2007
2011,2013
2009
2004
2004
2004
2005,2010
2008

1998, 1999
1998, 2002
2002
1999, 2003
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1998, 2002
2001

2001
2011

2011

2003,2009

2006, 2007

2003, 2005
2008

2007
2011,2013

2006

2013

2006

2010

2011




Szilagyi Lajos 2009
To6th Barnabas 2007
Vacy Emese 2009
Véglesiné Bird Erzsébet 2011
Gyombolai Ferenc 2014
Pajor Ferencné 2014
Prehodané Nagy Eva 2014
Veres Jozsef 2014
Wiezl Csaba 2014
Pszota Jozsef 2015
Dr. Mindané Kolostori Nora 2015
Biro-Sturcz Anita 2015
Kenyeres Ambrusné 2015
Ferenczi Adrienn 2016
Gyombolainé Cs. Zsuzsanna 2017
Madach I. Gimn. |Balogh Laszlo 1997
Bejczi Lujza 1997
Boda Maria 1998 2011
Cserné Hornicsek Margit 1998
Csernokné Nagybéganyi E. 1998
Galné Harangoz6 Maria 1999 2000 2003 2010, 2011,2013
Horvath Edit 1999 2000 2005,2011
Jakus Attila 1999
Jakus Balazs 1999
Jurth Tldiko 2001
Magyar Janos 2001
Nagy Julia 2011
Molnar Rita 2010
Oglné Czepek Maria 2001 2003 2008,2011
Pénzes Akos 2002 2003 2008,2013
Piroska Istvan 2002 2006
Robb Eszter 2008 2010
Rézsa Sandor 2002
Szabo Ferenc 2004 2006, 2007
Szolgyémi Géza 2004 2006, 2007
Ujhegyi Laszl6 2005 2007
Wagner Bélint 2013
Juhasz Gabor 2014
Bejczi Lujza Stefania 2014
Nagy Julia 2014
Steidl Anna 2017




Bernath Bajnok Imréné 1996 2010
K.Ker.SZKI Barabas Rozsa 2009
Bartos Ferencné 1997 1998, 2005
Csat Piroska 2009
Csikés Toth Agnes 1998
Drajk6 Erzsébet 2011
Gyulay Alexandra 2008
Fiistos Istvanné 1999 2004 2010
Galné Harangoz6 Maria 2009
Holman Ferenc 2000 2005
Janecskoné Belanyi Maria 2000 2007
Ladanyi Kéroly 2001 2002
Lang Laszl6 2001 2007
Marétiné Drajkd Monika 2002
Martonné Pogény Zsuzsanna 2002
Majerné Szabo Ilona 2008
Oszaczkiné Sz. Beata 2003 2004
Patkai Andrasné 2003
Pénzes Akos 2009
Robb Eszter 2009
Starecz Jozsef 2003
Szokolai Sandor 2004
Teasdale Harold 2004
Varga Antalné 2006
Vonéané Csereklye 2006,2011
Zsuzsanna
Zachar Lajosné 2007
I. Géza K. Kozg  |Bauerné Almasi Eva 1996
SzK Buchnitz Zoltanné 1996
Dr.Ratéti Jozsefné 1997
Erdss Sandorné 1997 2009 2010
Fordésné Rozman Edina 1998 2003
Gréczi Maria 1998 2003, 2007 2009 2011
Jakusné Herczeg Anna 1998 2010,2011
Kettler Andrasné 1999, 2000 | 2002, 2003 2008
Klenyanszkyné K. Erika 2000 2001
Nagy Marta 2003
Pajtas Maria 2003
Santané Madlovics Erzsébet 2004 2006, 2009
Solymosi Hajnalka 2005
Vigh Mihalyné 2006 2007 2008 2010,2011,2014
Weiser Attila 2007 2008 2011,2013
Klenyanszkiné K. Erika 2015




Karacs Teréz Arany Toth Léaszloné 1996 2000, 2002
Kollégium Fekete Teréz 1998 2003
Korpos Erzsébet 1999
Szalai Lajos 2000
Szérad Agnes 2001 2004
Vajnai Laszloné 2001 2005
Pikéthy Tibor Hamar Gabriella 2011
Zenemiivészeti  |Racz Eva 2011
Szakkozépiskola
Selye Janos Dr. Marsiné Nagy Kornélia |2011
Human Kovacs Jozsefné 2011
Szakkozépiskola |Kurdiné Farkas Zsuzsanna |2011
Lachegyi Maté 2014
Karolina Dudésné Kiss Nicolette 2011
Katolikus Alt. Isk. | Karpatiné Kapos I1diko 2015
Szasz-Vadasz Franciska 2016
Szaboné Forgd Anikd 2017
Chazar Andras Sodsné Racz Marta 2014
EGYMI
Piarista Szabo-Pal Eszter 2014
Gimnazium Palfai Remig 2015
Horvathné Stumm Erzsébet |2016
Kiraly Endre Palotas Karolyné 2015

Ipari Szki




